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ALL-SPORTS TROPHY
W & J Claims Men's Trophy For Second Straight Year
Grove City Wins Back Women's Award

Washington and Jefferson finished first or second in eight of the ten varsity
men's sports to win its second straight men's all-sports trophy, its third in
the last fouryears. Grove City, who captured five consecutive women's all-
sports trophies before W & J stripped the honor last year, placed no worse
than second in six of the seven women's sports to win the 1995 award.

1995 MEN'S ALL-SPORTS

TROPHY STANDINGS

1. W&J 40.0

2. Grove City 36.0

3. Bethany 24.0

4. Thiel 21.0
5. Waynesburg 20.0

1995 WOMEN'S ALL-SPORTS

TROPHY STANDINGS

1. Grove City 27.5

2. W & J 25.5

3. Bethany 23.5

4. Waynesburg 12.5

5. Thiel 11.0

Men's Division

Football
Soccer
Cross Country
Basketball
Swimming
Wrestling
Baseball
Golf
Tennis
Track & Field
Totals

Women's Division

Volleyball
Soccer
Cross Country
Tennis
Basketball
Swimming
Softball
Track & Field
Totals

Bethany
3.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
—
3.0
1.0
2.0
3.0

24.0

Bethany
1.5
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
5.0
No points

23.5

Grove City
3.0
3.0
5.0
4.0
5.0
—
2.0
4.0
5.0
5.0

36.0

Grove City
4.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
4.0
3.5

awarded due to lack of
27.5

Thiel
1.0
—
4.0
2.0
—
4.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0

21.0

Thiel
3.0
—

4.0
2.0
1.0
—
1.0

a third full team.
11.0

W & J
5.0
4.0
2.0
5.0
4.0
5.0
4.0
5.0
4,0
2.0

40.0

W & J
5.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
3.5

25.5

Waynesburg
3.0
2.0
—
3.0
—
3.0
5.0
2.0
2.0
—

20.0

Waynesburg
1.5
3.0
—

1.0
5.0
—
2.0

12.5

Bethany Grove City Thiel
-more-
Washington and Jefferson Waynesburg
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