

Presidents' Athletic Conference



MAY 17, 1995
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESIDENTS' ATHLETIC CONFERENCE ALL-SPORTS TROPHY

W & J Claims Men's Trophy For Second Straight Year Grove City Wins Back Women's Award

Washington and Jefferson finished first or second in eight of the ten varsity men's sports to win its second straight men's all-sports trophy, its third in the last four years. Grove City, who captured five consecutive women's all-sports trophies before W & J stripped the honor last year, placed no worse than second in six of the seven women's sports to win the 1995 award.

1995 MEN'S ALL-SPORTS TROPHY STANDINGS		1995 WOMEN'S ALL-SPORTS TROPHY STANDINGS	
1. W & J	40.0	1. Grove City	27.5
2. Grove City	36.0	2. W & J	25.5
3. Bethany	24.0	3. Bethany	23.5
4. Thiel	21.0	4. Waynesburg	12.5
5. Waynesburg	20.0	5. Thiel	11.0

Men's Division

	Bethany	Grove City	Thiel	W & J	Waynesburg
Football	3.0	3.0	1.0	5.0	3.0
Soccer	5.0	3.0	—	4.0	2.0
Cross Country	3.0	5.0	4.0	2.0	—
Basketball	1.0	4.0	2.0	5.0	3.0
Swimming	3.0	5.0	—	4.0	—
Wrestling	—	—	4.0	5.0	3.0
Baseball	3.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	5.0
Golf	1.0	4.0	3.0	5.0	2.0
Tennis	2.0	5.0	2.0	4.0	2.0
Track & Field	3.0	5.0	4.0	2.0	—
Totals	24.0	36.0	21.0	40.0	20.0

Women's Division

	Bethany	Grove City	Thiel	W & J	Waynesburg
Volleyball	1.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	1.5
Soccer	5.0	4.0	—	2.0	3.0
Cross Country	3.0	5.0	4.0	2.0	—
Tennis	3.0	5.0	2.0	4.0	1.0
Basketball	3.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	5.0
Swimming	3.0	4.0	—	5.0	—
Softball	5.0	3.5	1.0	3.5	2.0
Track & Field	No points awarded due to lack of a third full team.				
Totals	23.5	27.5	11.0	25.5	12.5

Bethany

Grove City

Thiel

-more-

Washington and Jefferson

Waynesburg

Presidents' Athletic Conference, Joe Klimchak, Information Director
Grove City College, Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127
Office — (412) 458-3365